

City of Ann Arbor

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	15-0	738	Version:	1	Name:	6/15/15 - Briere CPC appointment	
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Passed	
File created:	6/15	/2015			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	6/15	/2015			Final action:	6/15/2015	
Enactment date:	6/15	/2015			Enactment #:	R-15-206	
Title:	Resolution to Appoint Councilmember Sabra Briere to the Planning Commission						
Sponsors:	Christopher Taylor						
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:							
Date	Ver.	Action By			Act	ion	Result
6/15/2015	1	City Cour	ncil		Ар	proved	Pass

Resolution to Appoint Councilmember Sabra Briere to the Planning Commission Whereas, One position on the City of Ann Arbor Planning Commission ("Planning Commission") is reserved for a member of the Ann Arbor City Council ("Council representative");

Whereas, The City Council is vested with the power to appoint the Council representative to the Planning Commission; and

Whereas ,Councilmember Briere's one-year term as the Council representative to the Planning Commission expires on June 30, 2015;

RESOLVED, That Councilmember Sabra Briere be reappointed as the City Council representative to the Planning Commission until June 30, 2016.

Sponsored by: Mayor Taylor